Celebrate



Jaffrey-Rindge Cooperative School District 2024 NHSBA School Board of Excellence Award

The 30th Annual New Hampshire Excellence in Education Awards recognize New Hampshire schools and individuals who meet high standards of excellence. The criteria used in selecting outstanding individuals to be honored are determined by their sponsoring organizations.

Follow us!
@nh-edies









About

NHSBA is pleased to select the Jaffrey-Rindge Cooperative School Board as its 2024 School Board of Excellence. The Jaffrey-Rindge Cooperative School Board excelled in every facet of school board leadership, with a particular emphasis on: (1) strategic planning and stakeholder engagement by bringing together more than 80 community members to form the district's strategic design; (2) developed policies that compel the board and the district to always have a multi-year strategic plan accompanied by annual detailed school-based plans and goals; and (3) adeptly exercising sound fiscal prudence while simultaneously increasing STEM education in pre-Kindergarten K through grade 12; implementing universal access to full-day-four-year-old pre-Kindergarten; purchasing and aligning literacy curriculum from Kindergarten through grade 8; adding childcare for children of staff members; and continuing the important work of maintaining and improving the district's aging facilities.